
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item J
September 27,2010

ci tyofn Qvi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of the Final Payment to Anglin Civil Constructors, Inc., for the Bishop and Taft
Regional Stormwater Detention Basin Improvements project, in the amount of $24,370.79.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 71 '

CITY MANAGER APPROVAlf)J ,f",.

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED II $24,370.79
AMOUNT BUDGETED $173,000 (Taft Basin)

$122,000 (Bishop Basin)
Both projects offset by 50% grant match for
eligible compone,nts up to $202,500

LINE ITEM NUMBER 210-211.00-865.009 (Taft Basin)
210-211.00-865.132 (Bishop Basin)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City's consulting engineer for this project, Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc. [OHM).
administered the construction contract for the Bishop and Taft Regional Stormwater
Detention Basin Improvements project. OHM has executed and submitted the attached
documents verifying the final contract payment amount that is due to the construction
contractor, Anglin Civil Constructors, Inc., of Novi, MI. (Final Pay Estimate NO.5, attached).

The basin construction work performed by the contractor was in substantial compliance
with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of $24,370.79 is
appropriate. In addition. the City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and
found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Kudla's September 13,2010 letter, attached).
The original contract was approved at the August 11, 2008 City Council meeting in the
amount of $382,977.15.

There were three (3) change orders associated with the project resulting in a net increase
of $6.079.23 to the contract. The first change order was administratively approved by the
City Engineer on August 13, 2009 for a net increase of $13,394.28 in the contract price to
remove and replace a 30-foot section of existing 54-inch outlet pipe which demonstrated
early evidence of failure when exposed in the field. The second change order was
approved by City Council on October 12, 2009 for a net increase of $33,544.45 in the
contract price. This change order was the result of additional work to improve staff's
ability to maintain the Bishop Basin following construction of the new outlet structure. The
additional work will provide an access drive for equipment and staff to inspect the outlet
structure. perform maintenance tasks, clear debris when necessary and the completed
installation of additional sidewalk to close a sidewalk gap at the site. The third change
order resulted in a net decrease of $40.859.50 to balance existing and additional work
items. The total work performed, including approved change orders. results in a final
contract price of $389,056.38.



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of 'the Final Payment to Anglin Civil Constructors, Inc., for the
Bishop and Taft Regional Stormwater Detention Basin Improvements project, in the
amount of $24,370.79.

1 2 Y N
Mayor Landry
Mayor Pro Tem Gatt
Council Member Crawford
Council Member Fischer

I 1 2 Y N'
Council Member Margolis
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Staudt



SECREST

sw
WARDLE

)OlJO) Northwc<lI,m J·[j~hway

P.O. Uo. 3(l~O

('arm.in~lon Hill., 1,[1 483]3-]O~O

Tel: 2~U·~51-<)500
bx: 248·851-2158

WWIV.S ccr<'lwnrtllo.CO m

September 13,2010

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City of Novi
45175 West Ten MiJe Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

E1j.~bcth M. Kulllu
DiIcc~ 2~8-539-2B~6

bllulllo@soorc.twlUdJo,com
Re: Bishop and Taft Regional Stormwater Detention Basin Improvements

JackAnglin Civil Contractors, LTD - Closiltg Documellts
Our File No. 55142 NOV

COUNS£LORS AT LAW

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the Bishop
and Taft Regional Stannwater Detention Basin Improvements Project:

• Final Pay Estimate
• Change Order No.3
• Contractor's Affidavit
• Contractor's Sworn Statement
• Consent of Smety
1;1 Waivers of Lien
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond

Subject to approval of the Final Pay Estimate by City staff, the closing docwnents
appear to be in order.

The Contractor's Mfidavit is in the fDlm of a final unconditional waiver of lien.

Please let us know if you need anything add'~ional or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not besit (0 c L

EMK
Enclosures
cc: Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures)

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director (w/Enclosures)
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)

C:\NrPortbl\imDnnge\13KUDLA\J4S2980_I.DOC



September 14, 2010

City of Novi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

Attention: Mr. Brian Coburn, PE
City Engineer

Regarding: Novi Taft and Bishop Regional Basins
OHM Job No. 0163-08-0010

Dear Mr. Hayes:

Enclosed herewith are Construction Estimate NO.5 and a Contractor's Declaration for the
referenced project.

Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd. has completed the work shown on the attached construction
estimate for the period ending June 30, 2010.

We recommend payment to the Contractor in the amount of $24,370.79.

Sincerely,
ORCHARD, HILTZ & McCLIMENT, INC.

Ronald Cavallaro, P.E.
VP Operations, Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc.

cc: Joe Felan, Anglin Civil Constructors
Aaron Staup, City of Novi
Tim Kuhns, OHM
File



OHM

ORCHARD, HILTZ oS. McCUMENT. INC.
34000 Plymouth Road

Wvoni:l. MI48150

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE
p; (734) 522-6711
f: (T.l.4) 522-<>427

w: ohm-.advLsors.com

PROJECT; Novi T:>tland Bi~hop R"9ion:>! Basins Jo~ Numbers: 0163-Q8-{)010 Eslim.le Number: 5 FINAL

OWNER: City 01 NOvi

45175 w. Ten M,le Rood

2~e-735-5605

Novi. MI'8375

STATUS; On ScheClule

CONTRACTOR; Anglin Civil Co.OSlfUClors. LId.

42750 Grand River Ave.

2·a~80-7860

Novi. MI 48375

Period End Dale: 08.'3112010 00:00:00

Estimate SLatvs: App:ovec

Conl",,,t Sian 0310: 0912212008

Conlract End D.le: ~2;0112008

Cor,ttact Owation: 70 days

Print Oalc: 09/0812010 10:45:05

-Rel.inage: lump Sum

Original COr')((aCl Amount

Cranse Orders'

CUlTent Conlm"l Amount

5382.977.15

56.079.23

5369.056.36

A) Changes due 10 CO No. I :

B) Changes due lo CO NO.2;

C) Changes due 10 CO No.3:

513.394.28

$33.5(4.•5

(:;';0.859.50)

56.079.23

Earnings 'his Period:

Earnings 10 Dale;

PreVIous Relainagc:

Rel.inage anis Estimate:

less Tolal Relained \0 D:lte (lump Sum):

NclEamed:

Previous Eslimates:

Amount Due Contr3etor:

52.875.00

5389.056.38

$21.495.79

(521.495.79)

50.00

$389.055.38

5364.685.59

524.3/0.79

AmO...,1 Due Contrador includes $21A9S.73 of reta,oage previously held.

Prepared By:

Recommended By;

Approveo By:

Ackncwlcdged by Contractor:

Dale:

Date:

D"Ie:

Dale:

1/6//(// (J
. I

1//5 /;0
Of/) f J) 0

t1-/~d-d'O



Noyi Taft and Bishop Regional Basins estim~leNumbe" S

City of Noy; Job Number: 0163·08-0010

Or:ginalBicl AulhOtized Unit Pe,iod Period Ow nlilylO TalaI Amount to
Item No. Description Quanlily Quan~ly Price Quanlity Amounl Date Dale

Oivis(on A":. O.i\tision A

1 Mot>;lizalion. ma•. 515.000/57.500 Taf:. 57.500 Bisl>o;> 1.00 Ls 1.00 515.000.00 1.00 515.000.00

2 Au:lio vi:leo Sv:veYi 5905.62 TafL 5905.63 Bishop 1.00 ls 1.00 51.811.25 1.00 S1.8".~S

3 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control I 51.725 Tall. 51.725 Bishop 1.00 Ls 1.00 S3.~SO.OO 1.00 53,450.00

4 Traffic Maintenance an:! COnlroll 55.750 Bishop 1.00 ls 1.00 SS.750.00 1.00 $5.750.00

5 Remove Storm Sewer. 42' a;ameler152.300 SiShop 100.00 FI SO.OO (Cl S46.CO 50.00 52.300.00

6 Remove Oullet Conlrol SlIoclur. 152.a75 Bishcp 2.00 Ea 2.00 $2.875.00 2.00 55.750.00

7 Ta!t Bas.n C:at1hwor~'326.3:;5 Tall 1.00 ls 1.00 526.335.00 1.00 520.335.00

8 Bishop Basin ~aMwofl: I 5UO.592 Bis.'1¢C 1.00 Ls 1.00 560.592.00 1.00 56').592.00

9 Maintain Slr;,am Flow 155.625 Tafl. 55.625 Bisno~ •.00 Ea 2.00 511.250.00 2.00 522.500.00

1(l 42" C76. Class IV 510(0' Sewerl $S.OEn BiShop 35.00 Fl 2;;.00 (C) 5195.50 25.00 55.083.00

11 Sahr.,ge ."", Reinst:dll Cu!vet1 End Seelion. Cone:",e 21 52.875 Tah 1.00 Ea 1.00 52.875.00 1.00 52.875.00

12 6' x 6' Oullel Conllol $lruetule@ Bishop Basinl 519.608 Bi!:hop ,.00 Ea 1.00 $19.608.00 1.00 519.608.00

13 OuUel Struc:ure l.lo<lifica\'ol'lS@TaIiBasin'S5.7:;OTall 1.00 Ea 1.00 55.750.00 0.50 $2.875.00 1.00 55,150.00

,4 6' Diameler Storm Manhole> 154.600 Bishop 1.00 Ea 1.00 54.6elO.DO 1.00 54.600.00

,5 Turi Paver Ac<:ess Orive 1$9.200 Bishop 500.00 SIt 500.00 518.4lJ 500.00 59.200.00

16 Concrete Sidewa\l<.6" 1515.192 Bishop 2,400.00 Sft 2,400.00 56.33 2,400.00 515.192.00

,7 O.cidu~usTreel 57.590 1'art ,2.00 Ea 12.00 5632.50 ,2.00 S7.~.00

,8 Bar«ool Shrv~. 24-36 iroCh 151.545.60 Tal<.5289.80 BLSho;> 190.00 Ea 190.00 59.66 190.00 51.&35.40

19 Plant Plug I 56.0~.00 Tal•. 5802.00 Bisl»p 1.600.00 Ea 1.600.00 54.31 1.60C.00 56,S96.00

20 Habitat SlIvet"'••. Whole T,e<:1 55.750 Bishop 2.00 Ea 2.00 $2.875.00 2.00 55.750.00

21 T.rl B..,;in Re;tor,,~on &. Se«fin9' 58.970 Tan ,.00 ls 1.00 58.970.00 1.00 56.970.00

22 Bishop Basin Restoration & 5eedin91 52.530 Bishop 1.00 Ls 1.00 52.530.00 1.00 52.530.00

23 Taft Basitt Embankmenl Heavy Ri~ Rap I 592,000 Taft 3.500.00 Syd 2.500.00 (C) 536.80 2.500.00 592.000.CO

24 P,ojeci Cleanup. S5.000 nu,,;mum 152.875 Tall. 5Ul75 Bishop ,.00 ls 1.00 SS.750.00 '.00 55.750.CO

2S M3~lials Testing Allowance, 55.COO BiShop 1.00 Ls 1.00 55.000.00 1.00 55.000.CO

Additionalltems to 1h8 ConltLlct

26 Remoye ar.d Replace 54" CM? 1$12.'45 Bishop 0.00 ls 1.00 {AI $12.145.84 1.00 $12.145.84

27 42" eM? Resloc~ Cha'9<! 1S529 Bishop 0.00 Ls 1.00 (A) 5529.00 ,.00 5529.00

28 42" RCP Reslocl<: 57,9.44 Bishop a.OO ls 1.00 (A) 5719.44 1.00 $719.44

29 Relocate S:dewal,' $6.557.50 Bishop 0.00 ls 1.00 (8) $6.557.50 1.00 56.557.50

30 Sileol Pile Wall. A.ccess Roads 1$1a.71.1.95 Bishop 0.00 ls 1.00 (8) 518.714.95 1.00 518.,'4.95

31 Weir Plale Recons:ruc!ion I 58.272.00 BiShop 0.00 ls 1.00 (B) 58.272.00 - 1.00 58.272.00

OjyjSioll A Sub-Total: S2,875.OO S389.0Sli.38

Retainage: $(21,495.79)

Pase 2 0(2



e:--.J

a. ..

.AIA Document G702~ -1992
Application and Certificate for Payment

VIA.
ARCHJT€CT:

..."r--
-<:r

c>
=

TO OWNER: Citj'ofNovi PROJECT:
45175 W. TenMiLe
Novi, 'MI 48375

fROM Anglin Civil Constructors, Ud.
CO~TRM:TOR:42.750 GtaOO River Ave.

NO'-l, MI 4&375

Bishop &: Taft &1ol1l\wate;r Basin

Orchard, Hiltz & Md:Jiroen1, me.
34UOO Piy.mouth Road
Livonia, MI 48150

APPUCATlON NO: 005 Final
PERlOIJ TO: July 27, 2010

CONTRACT FOR:
CONTRACT VATE:
PROJECT NOS: /29271/

DistnbtltlDR tD
OVVNER:

ARCHIT£CT:

CONTRACTOR

FIELD:

OTHER:

$ O.O()

$ 0.00

L..L.J

<....>

LL.
LL.

C>

<S:

.:.a:::
C>

~
<I:
<"'<"""'
<v,

=
.:::.~

C':.>
e:--.J

C1'

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made. fiJ. payruero, as shown bclow, in co=ction with'tlJe Contract
ContinllatimJ. Shcl:!:, AJA DocumCIII. G703, is <ll1ached.
1. ORtGl~t. GONt'RACT SUM ••~~ ~ ~. __ " ~ _..~,~..... S 38~77.15

2. NET CHA~E BY CHfl.OOE DRl)~ " ~ _ __ _.. $ 6,079.21

3. CONTRACT SUM TO nATE(Line 1 ± 2) ~ _ _ __ n_•••••••n. $ 389,056,38

4. TOTAL CONJPlETED & STOREO TO DATE(COInronGonG703) £ :>89.056.3&
S. RC.fAINAGE;

D. O__%<lfComple:l~Work

(Colwnn D +E on G703)
b. 0 % of Storod MaieriaI

(Ccl.umn F on G7Q3) S 0.00

Total Retai.oagl: (Li..oes Sa+ 5b Of Total in Column I ofG7m) ~~....... S 0.00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS ~r~GE n~ _ ~ _ ~" $ 389,056.38
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. lESS PRE\OOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYJ.err ._......._......_........ ~...... S 364,685.59

(Une 6 from prior ~rlific<I(e)
8. CURRE~I' ~AVMEm- DUE .,_ ~ _- ~ _ __., _ I S 24,310_7~

9_ BALANCE TO FiNISH, lNCUIDiOO RETAlNAGE

(line 3 It:ss Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER. SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUcrroNS
f{)ta! changes aplX'Ovea in pr.::vious mcm1h~ by Own.er $ 46.93&..7 $ O.Oi
,..otal aONo\<ed tms MOJlth $ o.a £ 4O,859.~

TOTAlS £ 46,93&..7 $ 40,859.5{)

NET CHANGES b\' Chan~Order S 6,n79.23

The umk:n;i.gned Contractor~s thai to the bestofthe Contrnctor>s knowledge. infurroatioD aOJ
beliefthe Work CO\-weil by this Appli.c3tion far Payment bas bfzn oompleted in aocorcianoe with th
0mtract Documents, that all amcrun.!s have beetl paid bythe Con1Ial::;toc for Work fur which pre,ioll
Certificates fur Pzyru.e . payments reccivEd from the Own:r, and that Clll'rer
pa>toellt sho'l1.'1l • \Snow d~_

em /
Date: July 27,20\0

of Michigan

CGunty of: Oakland

Subscribedand sworn to befuIe d
methis /7 dayof ~7 02°/&

NotaIyPublic: zY-.L Y ~~
My CoJnmissiEfr pZ/I' ;;2..0 // ----v
ARCHlTEeT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In aCCl,)tdalwe with tho;; Cantract Docurn.enlS,~ an on..site obsu\'ations a.n.d the data Olmprisi [
tbk application, the Archi~ct ~..mfies to1he Owner that w lk: best of file A:rcbirecfs kno.,,[e<Jg
infonrurtion and bcl.idth<: Workhas p.rogresse<l as indicated, tlJl:; qwllily ofthe Wo:rk is in acwrd&lJ
with ilie ContIact ~ots, 2Jnd the ConI:raJ::tor is entitlOO to payment of the AMOut\
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNf CERnFIEO .., • __ · ~._ n._ _ " ~. s: 247370.~

(Affach e:q;l<J:lUUion ifamount C€'rtified differs from the (lmI)WI( applid Initial allfigure!! on this
Application aru:i (112 the C=!i~alliol'2 SJu:at tha! are changed to cqr(orm with 1k amuw'1t certifw.tl..

A~HrrECT:

By; Dale: _

nus Certificab::; is not IlCgol:iable. The AMOUl\'T CERTIFIED is payable oo1y to the Cantracl
namerl. berein. Issuance, payme nJ: and acoeptance ofpayment $:; wilhout p1'ejudice to <my rights
1he Owner or CoDtIacror un.des:this Cwltraet

c.::>
=
-<C AlA. DOC:UJ1lll11l GWZ.... - t9~. CoPYlight ~ 196'3. 1963. 19.5. 1971, 1978. 1983 ....n<i 1992 boy The Amcoric.an InsliMe 01 A~\tects. AUrl~~d.WAJmlNG: This I>JA" O<x:lUmll"htia protected by us..
~ Luw llnlf l,..tsrn<rtlDl'lal~.UJlII1Ilhoo:iNd noproduc1fo<l ....<li&trlOlAAm oftllb~fD DDC:IWTlIm1. M2nY portion ofit I1llIV TlYsu'll1rJ seYM1l ci"" amiuimlnl'l pemJtle8, .ml ....Wbo Il'1O"IlC\lt:od to
tho ma:..'Im1m:l rodE-nt pDHllJm uhderfJl~ law. This doarne.,1Y1BIiP~ by AlA softlYEJnO 31 ~1:S4,2.8 on rJ7lZ7!ZOto undl'rOrder No.73233B3921_1 nolricl1 c:Jq><rel1 OJ] 05l2Q/2{l1"t. lllld is net fur """,Ie.
UserNote'il: {1 S991T7S2.2)

1



<:>=

L0
r--

""""

.AIA Document G703'" -1992
0""

0': Continuation Sheaf
AlA Document, G702"I'M-1992, Application <md Certification fur Payment., or G736TIA-2009,
Pmject Applicaticm wd Project Certificate fur PaymeD1, Constcuction Managez- as Adviwr Edition,
oontaining Cantractoc's signed certification is attaclled..
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars.
Use Column Ion CoDtracts whete v.rriable retainage far line items may apply.

A?PUCAllON NO: 005

APPUCATIDN DATE: 07127f2<JIO

PERKJDTO: 0712712010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

c.w
<..>

'-'-
'-'-o
<C

=o

~
<C
<'""""l
<'Y'>

-=
=
~

<:'J

=--

A B C D I E F G H I
WORK. COMPLETED TOTAL

MATERIALS
ITEM DESCRlPTION OF SCHEDUlED FROM PRESENTI...Y

COMPLErED
%

BALANCE TO R:ETAINAGB

NO. WORK VALUE PREVIOUS STORED
AND STORED TO

(G~C)
FINISH (IF VARlABLE

THfSPERIOD DATE (C-G) RATE)APPLICATION: (NOT TN D ORE)
(D+B) (D+E+F)

1 Mobili=1ian 15,OOa.OO 15,000.00 0.00 (LOO is.OOO.OO lOD.Oa % 0.00 a.DO
2 Audio Video Survey 1,811.25 l.,Sll.25 0.00 0.00 1,&11.25 100.00 % 0.00 0.00

Soil Erosion &
Sedimentation

3 Control 3,450.00 3,450.00 0.00 0.00 3,450.00 WO.OO% 0.00 O.B!) I

Tra:ffi.c
:M:ai:nten.arx:e&

4 Control 5,750.00 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 5,150.00 100.QO% 0.00 0.00
Remove Storm

5 Sewer, 42" diam.. 4,6M.OO 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 50.00% 2,300.00 0.00
Remove Outlet

6 Cowol Structure 5,750.00 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 5,750.00 100J)0 % 0.01} 0.00

7 Taft Basin EartiJ:work 26,335.00 26,335.00 0.00 0.00 26,335.00 IO~.OO% V.OO G.OG
Bishop Basin

S Earthwork 60,592.00 6{),592.00 0.00 (tOO 60,592'{)O 100.00% O.GO B.OO
Maintain Stream

9 Flaw 22,500.09 22,500.1)(} 0.00 0.00 22,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.1)0
42" C/o, Class lV

10 StormScwer 6,84250 5,0&3.00 0.00 0.00 5,083.1)0 74.29% 1,75~.50 0.00
Salvage & Reinstall
Ciuvert Bud Secticm,

11 Concrete 24" 2,875.00 2,875.00 0.00 0.00 2,&75.00 100.00% 0.00 0.01)

6'X6' Outlet Control
Structure @ Bishop

12 Basin 19,608.00 19,608.00 0.00 0.00 19,608.00 100.00 % 0.00 0.00

<$>

=<C AlA Oo~rn8l'It:G70J'" -1992.Copy<iglrt C 19S3, 1SSS, 1SG6. 19O1,1gj'O. 1!ml. ~983 end QS92l:1y The Arne,jean l~bJfe c! A'dllliech.- All rlgl\t$~lVOtt.WARliIlNG;: Thb IUA~ DOl::urr>«lt Is profBd8d by u.s.
OOP'idght~ ..nd IlIt<Im-tIof1a.lT!B8ti$ll. UI'IQ utiloitzed .-..production OJ dlah1butloA ofUlm AJAO> D<>CU1TII9<lt, OJny portionor~may l"8W1f: 11'1B1l~ cJviI andc:rim'n~p~Uld Ylil be-~~ to
~.. lJ'D.)/fmu1t> e::J:b'nt~ untiBrthG taw. Thi. rioaJmerltwa~prollllo:ed b~ AlAsollware <1111:5'0:12 on 0712712<110 und=r Orn"" No.m53ll'39Z1_1 "'hi'cll6jlires OIl oS/2a/.2011. aruI is nlltJar r=le.
lI__ %Wtes: (1864S~ t446)

1



A B C D I E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL

MATERIALS
COMPLETED RALANCETO RBTAJNAGE

ITEM DESCRIP1'ION OF SCHEDULED FROM PRESENlLY %
NO. WORK VALUE PREVIOUS STORED

A~'D STORED TO (G+C) FINISH (IF VARlABLE
APPliCATION

THfSPERIOD
KNOT IN D OR E) DATE (C-G) RATE)

(D+E) (D+B+F)

Outlet Structure
Modifications @Taft

13 Basin 5,75QJ>o 2,875.00 2,875.00 O.OG 5,750.00 lOO.O() % 0.00 0.00
6' Diam. Storm

14 Manhole 4,600.00 4,600.00 0.03 0.00 4.60(t{JO 100.00 % <tOO ().OO
TurfP~ Access

15 Drive 9,200.0G 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 lOD.OO % 0.00 0.00
Concrete Sidewalk,

16 6" 1.5,19200 15,192.QO O.Oft o.OG 15,192..00 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
17 l)eciduous Tree 7,590.0U 7,590.00 0.00 G.ot) 7,590.Da 100.00 % (I.D!) OJ){)

Bare.-oot Shrub,
18 24-36" 1,83S.4D 1,835.40 0.00 0.00 1,&35.40 100.00% 0.00 0.00
19 PlantP~ 6,S96.00 6,896.00 OJ)!) 0.00 6,&96.00 100.00 % O.W {l.OO

Rabltat Structures,.
20 Whole Tree 5,750.00 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 5,750.00 1OttO() % 0.00 0.00

Taft Basin
Restoration &;

21 Seeding &,970.00 8,910.00 0.00 OJltl 8,970.00 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
Bishop Basin
Rf:stmalion &

,22 Seeding, 2,530J)() 2,530.DO OJ)O 0.00 2,530.00 100.00% 0.00 O.OD
Taft-Basin
BmOOnkment lIeav)r

23 Rip Rap 12&,801).00 92,OOIHIO 0.00 0.00 92,MO.OU 71.43% 36,800.0!J 0.00
2A- Proiect Cleanup 5,150.00 5,150.0G 0.00 0.00 5,750.00 l01}.(J{)% 0.00 0.00

MateJiais Testing
25 Allowance 5,000.00 5,000.00, G.OO 0.00 5,000.00 100.00% {toO 0.03

IChange Order #1 13,39428 13,394.28 0.00 0.00 13,394.2S 100.00 % 0.00 O.DO
Change Order :F2 33,544-45 33,544.45 O.O!} 0.00 33,.544.45 100.00 % 0.00 G.GO

t'l=a.> Order #3 40,859.50 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 O.O(} % -4Q,85950 0.00
GRANO TOTAL $389,056.38 $3g6,1~138 $2,,875.00 S{HIO £389,05638 100.00% SO.OO $0.00

~

0..:

l..L""'
r­
-d"""

o
:.2:

l..W

c..>

W­
W-

o
<::C

=o

:2:
<C
-d"""
cy~..
<:::>

=-
0=

'"
0'

~

=<C AlA Doc Ltlnem: G703"" -1S19Z. OopYTi&llrt~ 1!1eJ. 1965, 1SdS. 1967.f 970.. 1978, 1989 and 1992 by TheAmesii= InslihfiE cI! Arcbilects. AJ rlghll51'839rved. WAIU«bIG: This A!A.~ DaWttmnl IIIp~ by u.s..
COpyrigt>tLllWand~ol~.Un,,~rslJWllCiClWn 01 tIllll!r1boltlonoftlli.a AlA'" DnCJ.JIIlIII'It,OT II""; poltlcn of It. may_l1in tel'\I'OJ'eclllllll11.lf~miRll'!PR'l~ "lItlwl! bit PTOJJ~utodto
tin'~memltt ""ulble unduthe llIw. TIns 6octtne:l1l ",as ploo ueed~AlA~...re at 11 :5ll: ~2 on 1171Z1I2010 under OrcieT Nl).n~~392C1 ~il'lic:b ~""" on. 051.2012011, 2lnd ;" 001 for reSOlle.
UseYN~: (1884St1448)

2




	Attorney Review
	OHM Construction Estimate
	Application and Certificate for Payment
	Map - Bishop and Taft Basin Location Map

